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2014 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/12/2014 to 5/17/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:46.69 ! Glendora2011

G Jaques, C McCadden, K Corso, R Garcia
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:40.73 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2011

White, Gargalikis, Ray, Chenault

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:48.86Glendora
1) Alexis Margett FR 2) Amelia Feick SO
3) Gisel Olvera FR 4) Catherine Sanchez SO

27.64 30.79 26.63 23.80
2 1:50.39Chaparral

1) Madison Frederick FR 2) Lauren Wood JR
3) Megan Kelley FR 4) Mariana Acosta SR

27.54 30.28 27.46 25.11
3 1:50.89Poly/LB

1) Saranna Quach SO 2) Isabella Magalong FR
3) Clare Leonard JR 4) Alana Murray SR

27.58 31.22 26.93 25.16
4 1:51.59Vista Murrieta

1) Leanne Sun SR 2) Miriam Gonzalez SO
3) Angie Phetbenjakul SR 4) Amira VanBuren FR

28.23 30.97 26.55 25.84
5 1:51.87Walnut

1) Theresa Lo JR 2) Sarah Le JR
3) Emily Honng FR 4) Erin DeAnda FR

28.43 31.26 26.53 25.65
6 1:52.10King

1) Courtney Vincent SO 2) Alex Wolf SR
3) Nicole Item JR 4) Valeria Redekosky FR

28.84 30.36 26.82 26.08
7 1:52.29Palm Springs

1) Faith Travis SR 2) Alexa Wasserman SR
3) Alissah Koochaki JR 4) Kat Wickham SR

27.38 32.50 28.92 23.49
*8 1:52.78Sonora

1) Sarah Stacer FR 2) Jillian Jacobsen FR
3) April Martinez FR 4) Taylor Ault FR

27.62 33.41 27.33 24.42
*8 1:52.78Mark Keppel

1) Tara Cuan SO 2) Yida Wang JR
3) Michelle Martin FR 4) Jodie Yu JR

30.07 30.46 26.20 26.05
10 1:52.88Wilson/LB

1) Megan Espeleta SO 2) Sydnei Obando SO
3) Marley Abbott SO 4) Mia Tedesco FR

29.81 32.72 26.25 24.10
11 1:53.31Redondo Union

1) Kathryn Doyle FR 2) Jennie Bao FR
3) Elle Inscore JR 4) Lauren Nielsen FR

28.14 33.46 25.76 25.95

12 1:53.34Millikan
1) Gabriella Garcia FR 2) Katie Persley SR
3) Maddy Meisel SR 4) Briana Peterson SR

30.01 31.99 26.06 25.28
13 1:53.71Crescenta Valley

1) Iva Icheva JR 2) Heather Mac Dougal FR
3) Genevieve Gonzales FR 4) Samantha Kohn FR

27.99 30.20 29.88 25.64
14 1:53.80Santiago/C

1) Morgan Aragon JR 2) Samantha Perez JR
3) Brooke Miles SO 4) Marlo Birkmann SR

28.76 32.39 27.48 25.17
15 1:53.88Arroyo Grande

1) Corryn Haynes SR 2) Sarah Parson FR
3) Paige Leonard FR 4) Hannah Parson FR

28.10 31.71 28.96 25.11
16 1:53.89South Torrance

1) Yining Chen SR 2) Daria Peck SO
3) Samantha Sannes SR 4) Katelyn O'Connor FR

29.25 35.16 25.20 24.28
17 1:54.23Peninsula

1) Emily Chung SO 2) Rachel Draffen SR
3) Zoe Colomer FR 4) Audrey Hung JR

28.94 31.94 27.64 25.71
18 1:54.41Los Osos

1) Bridget Reynolds SR 2) Reagan Lawler JR
3) Mari Johnson SR 4) Saskia Bogman SR

28.82 32.66 27.21 25.72
19 1:54.73Beverly Hills

1) Allie Kahn SR 2) Amy Okada SO
3) Jamie Dodd SO 4) Lorien Orpelli JR

32.25 28.63 29.23 24.62
20 1:54.83Santa Monica

1) Isabella Siering FR 2) Yfke Siep SO
3) Cathy Gomez SO 4) Amalie Luneng-Solis FR

29.12 33.21 27.31 25.19
21 1:55.39Troy

1) Minna Mattis SR 2) Hana Claesson SO
3) Lindsay Park JR 4) Meridth Lillie JR

29.73 32.47 28.30 24.89
22 1:55.55West Torrance

1) Susanna Liang SR 2) Christina Ngo JR
3) Ksenia Afonicheva SO 4) Cindy Ngo SO

32.52 31.76 26.53 24.74
23 1:55.57San Luis Obispo

1) Katie Done SO 2) Vanessa Ericson SR
3) Gabrielle Penvenne JR 4) Tyra Popovich FR

30.73 33.16 25.89 25.79
24 1:57.05Murrieta Valley

1) Emilee White SR 2) Helena Bilbrey SR
3) Alexis McHenry FR 4) Nicole Little SO

28.22 34.23 28.43 26.17
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2014 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/12/2014 to 5/17/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
25 1:57.26Claremont

1) Mary Hanna SO 2) Morgan Stockham FR
3) Samantha Duran FR 4) Katrina Strash FR

31.33 35.04 26.84 24.05
26 1:57.35Alta Loma

1) Mia Bailey FR 2) Alicia Ellingson SO
3) Morgan Thomas JR 4) Lindsey Whisler JR

30.06 33.66 28.80 24.83
27 1:57.45Pacifica/Garden

1) Natasha Salgado JR 2) Caroline Thorn JR
3) Erin Kimura SO 4) Alexis Linares SR

31.76 31.29 28.35 26.05
28 1:58.27Etiwanda

1) Lauryn Dove FR 2) Emily Richter JR
3) Olga Ortiz JR 4) Lexi Puhl SO

30.02 34.62 26.64 26.99
29 1:58.49Diamond Bar

1) Gabrielle Niko FR 2) Lauren Ong SO
3) Vanessa Cheng JR 4) Athena Chen JR

29.62 33.65 29.10 26.12
30 1:58.91Xavier Prep

1) Lexie Letellier JR 2) Jessica Alling JR
3) Shelby Andrade JR 4) Paulina Cordero SO

30.48 36.12 26.20 26.11
31 1:59.33Yorba Linda

1) Taylor Best SO 2) Breanna Adams SR
3) Kaylee Crandall JR 4) Beeta Fatehimaneah JR

31.23 32.40 30.43 25.27
32 1:59.34St. Lucy's

1) Jessica Haney FR 2) Samantha Escalante SO
3) Johnna Encarnacion FR 4) Bailie Carroll JR

31.11 35.09 28.00 25.14
33 1:59.88Mira Costa

1) Katherine Barnhill FR 2) Sydney Hong FR
3) Annika Gilboy SO 4) Giulianna Franco SR

29.62 34.36 29.56 26.34
34 2:00.07Lakewood

1) Courtney Wood SO 2) Erin Khong FR
3) Rinah Anatalio SO 4) Sarah Hernandez SO

31.57 33.38 29.80 25.32
35 2:00.20Culver City

1) Papawee Sutthirat SO 2) Mayda Yohannes SO
3) Nora Jong FR 4) Samantha Smith SO

29.77 36.90 28.97 24.56
36 2:02.44Palm Desert

1) Emily Andrade FR 2) Elise Stein SO
3) Sarah Nichols FR 4) Addison Halligan SR

31.46 40.28 23.92 26.78

Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:33.39 ! Crescenta Valley2013

H Thai, Y Seo, E Yi, J Ksendzov
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:27.74 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2014

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:35.81Lakewood
1) Daniel McArthur JR 2) Timothy Valdez JR
3) Nick Bustamante JR 4) Michael Talag SO

23.10 27.16 23.10 22.45
2 1:36.15Murrieta Valley

1) James Bilbrey FR 2) Ganem Tebet SR
3) Adrian Gutierrez JR 4) Decker Dempsey JR

25.40 27.08 22.73 20.94
3 1:36.45Arroyo Grande

1) Charlie Watkins SO 2) Zachary Stevens SR
3) David Malouf JR 4) Tyler Gamble SR

25.75 25.67 23.83 21.20
4 1:36.77Walnut

1) Jerry Chen SO 2) Derek Kao SR
3) Derek Wan SO 4) Richard Teng SO

24.73 26.04 24.04 21.96
5 1:37.00Santiago/C

1) Tanner Shore JR 2) Jace Hong SO
3) Henry Hyun SO 4) Alek Walton JR

24.44 27.86 23.98 20.72
6 1:38.14Damien

1) David Goodfellow SR 2) Mac Quinn SO
3) Grant Farias SO 4) Alec Munoz JR

25.46 26.85 24.04 21.79
7 1:38.34Los Osos

1) Ethan Trieu FR 2) Brian Whittington JR
3) Scott Lucero JR 4) Jared Strong SR

25.46 26.75 24.46 21.67
8 1:39.15Millikan

1) Anthony Modica SR 2) Alec Wiggington JR
3) Ryan Spalding SR 4) Garrett Arnsparger SR

26.35 26.09 24.29 22.42
9 1:40.07Crescenta Valley

1) Eric Park JR 2) Hyunsung Kim SO
3) Edward Yi JR 4) Eddie Gallehugh SO

26.14 29.09 23.08 21.76
10 1:40.41Troy

1) Kevin Ho SR 2) Kevin Smithmatungol SO
3) Andres Frausto FR 4) Tony Cho SR

25.04 28.10 24.27 23.00
11 1:40.54King

1) Matthew Holland FR 2) Derrick Chun JR
3) Brody Sorensen SR 4) Luke Ritter JR

25.57 28.39 24.92 21.66
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2014 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/12/2014 to 5/17/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
12 1:40.56Mark Keppel

1) Brandon Lam FR 2) Justin Chiu SR
3) Victor Lau SR 4) Adam Diaz SR

25.63 26.46 25.30 23.17
13 1:40.80Arcadia

1) Tenny Chong FR 2) Ryan Wang FR
3) Anderson Chen SR 4) Kevin Fry SR

24.85 27.85 25.29 22.81
14 1:41.67Sunny Hills

1) Sidney Kao SO 2) Daniel Gribble SO
3) Michael Wang FR 4) Nick Slope FR

25.32 27.98 26.08 22.29
15 1:41.68Valencia/P

1) Nicholas Yeon JR 2) Jacob Christensen FR
3) Nikhil Shah SR 4) Mitchell Joppru SR

26.62 28.44 24.79 21.83
16 1:41.88Cypress

1) Nathan Panter JR 2) Brian Vo SR
3) Luis Malpica JR 4) William Nguyen JR

27.47 28.00 24.64 21.77
17 1:41.98Mira Costa

1) Ian Campbell SO 2) Edward Jeon JR
3) Matthew Woicik SO 4) Michael Portis SO

27.94 27.30 23.95 22.79
18 1:42.10South Hills

1) Dilan Teodoro SO 2) Carlos Garcia JR
3) Bijan Hajialiakbar JR 4) Ortiz Nicholas SO

26.62 28.14 24.33 23.01
19 1:42.49Diamond Bar

1) Matthew Sia SR 2) Ryan Tse SO
3) Kevin Thai SR 4) John Ang SO

26.29 28.55 24.68 22.97
20 1:42.60Santa Monica

1) Dimitry Zhevelv JR 2) Evan Blaney SO
3) Colin Casey FR 4) Brandon Bertolino SO

24.19 30.88 24.84 22.69
21 1:43.01Poly/LB

1) Lee Puckett SR 2) Jack Neton FR
3) Ryan Sar SR 4) Jonathan Coleman JR

27.06 29.00 24.94 22.01
22 1:43.02Glendora

1) Andrew Romero SR 2) Zach White JR
3) Marcello Lira JR 4) Zachary Ferrera SR

26.81 28.68 24.79 22.74
23 1:43.04Chaparral

1) Jarrett Ollier FR 2) Colin Colas JR
3) Robbie Mewes JR 4) Mark Morin JR

27.77 28.84 24.08 22.35

24 1:43.05Peninsula
1) Matthew Amano FR 2) Ryan Snaguski SO
3) Michael Wu SO 4) Brandon Nelson SO

27.33 28.49 24.67 22.56
25 1:43.09Rowland

1) Andy Wong SR 2) Timothy Chu SR
3) Andrew Phan JR 4) Johan Hsu SR

27.70 28.24 22.99 24.16
26 1:43.60Roosevelt

1) Spencer Chleboski SO 2) Ryan Lin FR
3) Omar Heblos JR 4) Justin Nguyen JR

26.76 29.03 25.17 22.64
27 1:44.18Kennedy

1) Nicholas Soukchareon SO 2) Danny Eun SR
3) Zachary Minott JR 4) Akili Allen FR

27.48 28.78 24.53 23.39
28 1:44.44Ayala

1) Leon Zhang SO 2) Nathan Mercado FR
3) Aaron Lee FR 4) Collin Rehm FR

27.44 29.29 25.24 22.47
29 1:44.52Righetti

1) Justin Murillo SO 2) Jacob Herrera JR
3) Terry Franklin JR 4) Jordan Tomooka SO

28.99 28.02 24.97 22.54
30 1:44.58Redondo Union

1) Jack Bradford JR 2) Tanner Childs SR
3) Anthony Dupin de Saint Cyr 4) David Thomas SR

26.27 30.87 24.79 22.65
31 1:45.02Vista Murrieta

1) Wayne Wefel SR 2) Reese Koltvet SR
3) Preston Hanne JR 4) Michael Jones JR

26.27 30.25 25.75 22.75
32 1:45.13Pacifica/Garden

1) Lance Rust SR 2) Mathieu Woo SR
3) Aaron Bauer JR 4) Ori Morton SO

29.22 29.48 23.71 22.72
33 1:45.15Great Oak

1) Tristan Griggs JR 2) Andres Perkins JR
3) Paul Lee JR 4) Adam Kelsey JR

28.17 29.60 24.75 22.63
34 1:45.63Corona

1) Maiycon Kay SR 2) Ciscoreaksme Kay FR
3) Zachary Pierson JR 4) Christopher Frazee SR

27.00 31.57 24.34 22.72
35 1:46.32Paso Robles

1) Kohl Coffey JR 2) Simon Schoennauer SR
3) Grant Scheiffele FR 4) Matt Dodds JR

26.59 30.03 26.16 23.54
--- DQGlendale High Sc

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Arthur Khachikyan SO 2) Trenton Julian FR
3) Jayson Wilia FR 4) Bijan Rezvani SR

28.21 27.95 24.99 22.75
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2014 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/12/2014 to 5/17/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:48.01 ! Stacy Shupe1982

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:42.81 * Dagny Knutson2008
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Palm Springs SR1 1:49.71Kat Wickham

25.29 27.47 28.63 28.32
Millikan SR2 1:50.59Maddy Meisel

25.59 27.39 28.63 28.98
Crescenta Valley FR3 1:50.69Heather Mac Dougal

25.32 27.47 29.03 28.87
Glendora SO4 1:51.39Catherine Sanchez

26.24 28.17 28.56 28.42
El Segundo SR5 1:51.89Kira Makuta

26.55 28.12 28.71 28.51
Sonora FR6 1:52.06Taylor Ault

26.10 28.17 28.96 28.83
Ayala SR7 1:52.67Cori Casper

26.19 28.05 29.09 29.34
Los Osos SO8 1:53.64Rachel Forbes

26.34 28.26 29.28 29.76
Walnut JR9 1:53.77Theresa Lo

26.69 28.52 29.33 29.23
Ayala SO10 1:55.23Shannon Steele

26.60 28.95 29.98 29.70
Sonora FR11 1:56.08April Martinez

27.13 29.04 29.93 29.98
Peninsula SO12 1:56.30Emily Chung

27.78 29.28 29.54 29.70
Wilson/LB SO13 1:57.00Jessica King

27.07 29.24 30.22 30.47
Glendora SR14 1:57.43Michelle Basham

27.70 29.43 30.05 30.25
Millikan SR15 1:57.99Briana Peterson

26.68 29.69 30.39 31.23
El Segundo FR16 1:58.88Bridgette Allison

27.12 29.63 30.92 31.21
Etiwanda JR17 1:58.98Olga Ortiz

26.95 29.57 31.16 31.30
Santiago/C SR18 1:59.55Joyce Kim

27.76 30.42 30.83 30.54
Temecula Valley JR19 1:59.60Madeline Holcomb

28.02 29.96 30.84 30.78
Chaparral FR20 1:59.85Megan Kelley

27.81 30.44 30.93 30.67
Paso Robles SR21 2:00.30Amanda Oliver

27.42 29.39 31.18 32.31
Paso Robles FR22 2:00.39Kasey Moffitt

28.08 30.70 30.84 30.77

Pasadena JR23 2:00.90Mia Hepner
27.73 30.32 31.43 31.42

Murrieta Mesa JR24 2:01.24Rachel Fox
27.53 30.48 31.40 31.83

Atascadero FR25 2:01.62Maddie Burchfield
27.99 30.26 31.79 31.58

Santiago/C SR26 2:01.80Madison Delgado
27.54 29.90 31.67 32.69

Pacifica/Garden JR27 2:01.91Natasha Salgado
28.20 30.42 31.60 31.69

Redondo Union FR28 2:02.07Lauren Nielsen
27.91 30.35 31.91 31.90

Temecula Valley SR29 2:02.32Victoria Dunbar
27.69 30.81 31.90 31.92

Crescenta Valley FR30 2:02.35Samantha Kohn
28.91 31.00 31.64 30.80

Wilson/LB SO31 2:02.39Eileen Salsgiver
27.67 30.86 32.07 31.79

Walnut FR32 2:02.65Angelica Quesada
28.49 30.65 31.33 32.18

Great Oak FR33 2:03.32Tara Prentice
28.74 31.50 31.44 31.64

Diamond Bar FR34 2:03.57Gabrielle Niko
28.10 31.17 32.30 32.00

St. Joseph/Santa SO35 2:04.14Jessica van der Laan
28.75 31.31 32.31 31.77

Chaparral SR36 2:04.43Kaela Nichols
28.54 30.96 32.39 32.54

Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:35.69 ! Kyle Coan2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:33.83 * Tom Shields2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Los Osos SR1 1:39.99Kyle Coan

23.37 25.09 25.85 25.68
Kennedy SR2 1:41.19Ryan Kao

23.94 25.65 25.93 25.67
Rowland JR3 1:41.80Michael Wang

24.02 25.87 25.92 25.99
Santiago/C JR4 1:42.29Tanner Shore

24.09 26.04 26.21 25.95
Crescenta Valley JR5 1:42.61Edward Yi

23.62 25.36 26.58 27.05
Rancho Cucamonga SR6 1:43.17Bryant Fascio

24.16 25.79 26.51 26.71
Santa Monica SR7 1:43.33Brendan Casey

24.53 26.02 26.27 26.51
Murrieta Valley JR8 1:43.67Decker Dempsey

24.04 26.04 27.14 26.45
Sunny Hills SO9 1:44.84Sidney Kao

24.43 26.44 27.21 26.76
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Lakewood JR10 1:44.88Nick Bustamante

24.40 26.96 26.58 26.94
Santiago/C SO11 1:45.06Henry Hyun

24.23 26.05 27.22 27.56
King SR12 1:45.25Steven Valiente

25.23 27.04 26.66 26.32
Santiago/C SO13 1:45.47Brandon Roth

24.18 25.95 27.25 28.09
Los Osos SO14 1:45.76Shane Althaus

24.67 26.75 27.07 27.27
Cypress JR15 1:46.23William Nguyen

24.17 26.05 27.65 28.36
Damien SR16 1:46.30Dante Bush

24.67 26.58 27.44 27.61
Wilson/LB JR17 1:46.68Kai Pierce

24.09 26.41 27.87 28.31
Damien FR18 1:46.75Chase Travisano

24.45 26.81 28.31 27.18
Paso Robles SR19 1:47.18Taylor Page

24.10 26.98 28.22 27.88
South Hills SO20 1:47.36Dilan Teodoro

24.81 26.75 27.74 28.06
Murrieta Valley SO21 1:47.79Gabe Uhls

24.37 26.57 28.18 28.67
Peninsula SO22 1:47.86Will Abele

25.43 27.12 27.68 27.63
Arroyo Grande SO23 1:48.09Chris Dichmann

24.92 27.46 28.10 27.61
Los Osos JR24 1:48.11Emmanuel Forbes

24.82 26.91 27.70 28.68
South Hills FR25 1:48.18Phillip Wu

25.17 27.07 27.86 28.08
Santiago/C SO26 1:48.44Trent Richardson

25.35 27.05 27.56 28.48
San Luis Obispo SR27 1:48.72Evan Holtz

25.40 27.86 28.25 27.21
Murrieta Valley SO28 1:49.08Dakota Brubaker

24.55 27.33 28.90 28.30
Poly/LB SR29 1:49.09Ryan Rockenbach

24.13 26.87 28.87 29.22
Arcadia SR30 1:49.13Anderson Chen

25.34 27.61 28.55 27.63
Crescenta Valley SR31 1:49.55Ryan Moguel

26.08 27.53 28.54 27.40
Ayala FR32 1:49.68Andrew Benson

25.80 27.74 27.99 28.15
Ayala SO33 1:49.77RJ Renteria

24.42 27.11 29.06 29.18

Burroughs/Burban JR34 1:49.95Dexter Brown
25.51 28.41 28.46 27.57

Righetti JR35 1:50.42Lukas Sheckherd
24.63 27.44 28.79 29.56

Arroyo Grande FR36 1:51.47Trent Schachter
25.05 27.42 29.79 29.21

Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:57.91 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:53.82 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Upland JR1 2:00.18Sonia Wang

25.71 29.60 36.85 28.02
North Torrance JR2 2:04.67Jasmine Margetts

26.99 30.76 37.83 29.09
San Luis Obispo JR3 2:07.84Gabrielle Penvenne

27.10 31.50 38.57 30.67
West Torrance SO4 2:08.17Ksenia Afonicheva

27.99 32.24 38.65 29.29
Sunny Hills FR5 2:08.51Courtney Tseng

27.56 32.23 39.06 29.66
King SO6 2:08.74Anissa Barroso

27.01 31.92 39.55 30.26
Glendora FR7 2:09.03Gisel Olvera

27.74 33.79 37.45 30.05
Chaparral JR8 2:09.28Lauren Wood

29.17 34.12 36.11 29.88
Glendora SO9 2:09.33Amelia Feick

28.41 33.43 36.75 30.74
Righetti SR10 2:09.39Casey Kennemann

27.84 32.12 39.08 30.35
Walnut FR11 2:10.25Emily Honng

27.88 34.13 37.97 30.27
Diamond Bar FR12 2:10.79Kathleen Gani

28.36 33.59 37.54 31.30
Peninsula JR13 2:11.04Annie Wang

29.76 32.65 38.55 30.08
Claremont FR14 2:11.42Samantha Duran

27.80 32.36 41.11 30.15
Diamond Bar SR15 2:11.71Tiffany Cheng

28.15 35.24 37.34 30.98
Arcadia JR16 2:13.31Laura Chun

28.95 34.37 38.75 31.24
Santiago/C SO17 2:13.37Brooke Miles

28.45 34.66 39.42 30.84
Palm Springs SR18 2:13.45Alexa Wasserman

28.82 33.70 38.88 32.05
Poly/LB FR19 2:13.49Isabella Magalong

28.22 33.86 39.66 31.75
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Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 5  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Wilson/LB JR20 2:14.20Devon Beebe

30.05 34.44 39.56 30.15
Hoover FR21 2:14.32Lauren Warshaw

28.75 32.95 39.84 32.78
Arroyo Grande SR22 2:14.56Corryn Haynes

28.75 33.02 40.56 32.23
Sonora FR23 2:14.89Jillian Jacobsen

29.48 33.30 39.91 32.20
South Torrance SR24 2:15.01Samantha Sannes

28.84 34.43 40.23 31.51
Mira Costa FR25 2:15.29Katherine Barnhill

29.81 32.63 41.74 31.11
Poly/LB JR26 2:15.87Clare Leonard

28.48 35.78 40.50 31.11
Walnut JR27 2:16.27Sarah Le

28.61 35.44 39.57 32.65
Kennedy FR28 2:16.50Roseryn Empremsilapa

28.96 33.61 41.49 32.44
Western FR29 2:16.51Jailey Reeves

29.16 33.95 40.48 32.92
Santa Monica SO30 2:16.54Yfke Siep

28.64 35.47 40.78 31.65
Rowland SO31 2:16.76Allison Nguyen

30.00 35.68 39.76 31.32
West Torrance JR32 2:16.80Christina Ngo

31.08 36.73 36.93 32.06
Chaparral JR33 2:18.39Kyla Cooper

28.73 35.69 40.92 33.05
Ayala FR34 2:18.80Marissa Gaslan

29.11 35.07 40.69 33.93
St. Lucy's FR35 2:19.59Johnna Encarnacion

29.12 36.14 41.99 32.34
Santiago/C JR36 2:27.42Samantha Perez

31.21 38.64 41.29 36.28

Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:47.80 ! Young Tae Seo2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 1:41.39 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Ayala SO1 1:51.20Hunter Sa-Nguansap
24.28 28.01 31.76 27.15

Lakewood JR2 1:51.45Daniel McArthur
23.89 27.39 33.00 27.17

Walnut SR3 1:53.68Derek Kao
25.18 30.33 30.63 27.54

Murrieta Valley SR4 1:54.84Ganem Tebet
24.57 29.71 32.38 28.18

Los Altos SR5 1:54.88Simon Wong
25.05 29.22 32.62 27.99

Glendale High Sc FR6 1:55.22Trenton Julian
25.23 29.14 33.73 27.12

Arroyo Grande SR7 1:55.52Zachary Stevens
25.69 29.87 32.26 27.70

Arcadia FR8 1:56.98Tenny Chong
25.95 28.65 34.70 27.68

Los Osos JR9 1:57.29Brian Whittington
25.85 30.34 33.20 27.90

King JR10 1:57.81Derrick Chun
25.39 31.18 34.12 27.12

Murrieta Valley FR11 1:58.36James Bilbrey
24.78 29.09 36.09 28.40

Arcadia JR12 1:58.71Daniel Chao
26.66 30.24 33.47 28.34

Lakewood JR13 1:58.94Timothy Valdez
25.82 31.27 33.49 28.36

Troy FR14 1:59.19Andres Frausto
25.25 31.19 34.26 28.49

North Torrance SO15 1:59.21Daichi Kakazu
25.99 30.95 34.84 27.43

Peninsula SO16 2:00.04Ryan Snaguski
25.72 31.22 34.96 28.14

Kennedy SO17 2:00.24Rodrigo Baca
24.72 30.21 36.38 28.93

Santiago/C SO18 2:00.39Cole Florez
25.78 31.87 34.86 27.88

Arroyo Grande JR19 2:00.71David Malouf
25.15 31.48 35.68 28.40

Troy SO20 2:00.79Kevin Smithmatungol
25.94 31.11 35.04 28.70

Walnut SO*21 2:00.94Jerry Chen
25.51 29.68 37.15 28.60

Santa Monica JR*21 2:00.94Dimitry Zhevelv
25.68 28.75 36.31 30.20

Damien SR23 2:01.25Austin Jiang
25.57 33.35 33.25 29.08

South Hills JR24 2:01.38Carlos Garcia
26.80 32.57 33.63 28.38

Los Osos FR25 2:01.45Ethan Trieu
26.14 31.11 35.84 28.36

Mark Keppel JR26 2:01.75Crosley Wong
25.48 31.03 36.16 29.08

Damien SR27 2:02.04Joseph De Los Reyes
26.65 31.32 34.85 29.22

Millikan SR28 2:02.28Anthony Modica
26.07 30.81 36.73 28.67

Los Osos SO29 2:02.41Bradley Ewart
25.72 30.44 36.55 29.70
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Diamond Bar JR30 2:02.79Greg Lee

26.75 31.53 34.32 30.19
Righetti SO31 2:03.03Austin Nims

26.48 30.35 37.43 28.77
Damien SO32 2:03.29Richie Campbell

26.88 31.94 35.83 28.64
Ayala FR33 2:03.79Aaron Lee

25.98 31.55 37.31 28.95
Roosevelt FR34 2:04.73Ryan Lin

26.54 32.23 35.93 30.03
Culver City SR--- X1:57.15Kyle Rovira

25.04 29.66 33.89 28.56
San Luis Obispo SR--- DQTyler Andree

Downward butterfly kick - breast
26.93 30.35 35.13 28.83

Event 7  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 22.80 ! Gretchen Jacques2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 21.99 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Beverly Hills SO1 23.38Amy Okada
Redondo Union JR2 23.77Elle Inscore
Poly/LB SO3 24.14Saranna Quach
Claremont FR4 24.24Katrina Strash
King SO5 24.26Claire Fisch
Ayala FR6 24.27Kenisha Liu
Vista Murrieta SR7 24.49Angie Phetbenjakul
Wilson/LB FR8 24.52Mia Tedesco
Vista Murrieta SO9 24.54Miriam Gonzalez
Mark Keppel FR10 24.58Michelle Martin
Bonita SR11 24.69Natalie Rivas
Los Osos SR12 24.75Jordan Shows
Diamond Bar SO13 24.77Jenna Lloyd
Norco JR14 24.87Hannah Thompson
South Torrance FR15 24.90Katelyn O'Connor
West Torrance SO16 24.94Cindy Ngo
Troy JR17 24.95Meridth Lillie
Peninsula JR18 25.09Natalie Hill
Santiago/C SR19 25.10Marlo Birkmann
Santiago/C FR20 25.12Hannah Elliot
Wilson/LB SO21 25.13Marley Abbott
Murrieta Valley JR22 25.20Vivian Louviere
Bonita SO23 25.23Jessica Argelander
Crescenta Valley JR24 25.24Iva Icheva
Murrieta Valley JR25 25.29Abi Auer
Palm Desert SR26 25.30Addison Halligan
Ayala SO27 25.37Megan Delgado
Culver City SO28 25.39Samantha Smith

St. Lucy's JR*29 25.43Bailie Carroll
Glendora JR*29 25.43R'Nell Ocampo
Beverly Hills JR31 25.50Lorien Orpelli
Alta Loma JR32 25.52Lindsey Whisler
Arroyo Grande FR33 25.56Hannah Parson
Roosevelt JR34 25.65Summer Sota
Great Oak JR35 25.66Raegan Castillo
San Luis Obispo FR36 25.82Tyra Popovich
Lakewood SO37 25.99Sarah Hernandez

Event 8  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 20.21 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 19.43 * Vladimir Morozov2010
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Los Osos SR1 20.89Michael Forbes
Arroyo Grande SR2 21.31Tyler Gamble
Santiago/C JR3 21.43Bryan Smiley
Santiago/C JR4 21.64Alek Walton
Crescenta Valley SO*5 21.91Eddie Gallehugh
Walnut SO*5 21.91Richard Teng
Santiago/C SO7 21.95Jace Hong
Sunny Hills FR8 21.96Nick Slope
Pacifica/Garden JR9 22.00Aaron Bauer
Yorba Linda JR10 J22.00Ryan Dionne
Centennial/Cor JR*11 22.09Kenny Champlin
King JR*11 22.09Luke Ritter
Arroyo Grande SR13 22.14Hissam El-Effendi
Poly/LB JR14 22.19Jonathan Coleman
La Quinta/LQ SR*15 22.20Aaron Lowell
Western SR*15 22.20Adrian Cauneac
Righetti SO17 22.24Jordan Tomooka
Millikan JR18 22.32Alec Wiggington
Sonora JR19 22.35Alex Deweese
Righetti SR20 22.37Colter Knight
Mira Costa JR21 22.41Edward Jeon
Murrieta Valley SR*22 22.42Brandon Fewell
Great Oak SO*22 22.42Lawrie German
Damien JR24 22.48Alec Munoz
Mark Keppel SR25 22.52Victor Lau
Valencia/P SR26 22.56Coleman Engstrom
Wilson/LB SR27 22.58Brock Gordon
Poly/LB SR28 22.61Ryan Sar
Chaparral JR29 22.63Colin Colas
Chaparral JR30 22.75Mark Morin
La Quinta/LQ SR31 22.76Trent Rubio
Palm Springs SR32 22.82Josh Meza
Arroyo Grande JR33 22.87Christian Solis
Vista Murrieta SO34 22.88Benjamin Vanderhyden
King JR35 23.07Ryan Cummins
Arcadia SR36 23.39Kevin Fry
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 53.03 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.92 * Jasmine Tosky2011
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Glendora FR1 56.18Alexis Margett

26.16 30.02
San Luis Obispo JR2 56.58Gabrielle Penvenne

26.76 29.82
West Torrance SO3 56.66Ksenia Afonicheva

26.85 29.81
Palm Springs SR4 57.00Faith Travis

26.58 30.42
Xavier Prep JR5 57.19Shelby Andrade

26.69 30.50
Mark Keppel JR6 57.44Yida Wang

26.69 30.75
Glendora FR7 57.59Gisel Olvera

27.30 30.29
Diamond Bar SR8 58.05Tiffany Cheng

27.19 30.86
King SO9 58.11Anissa Barroso

27.45 30.66
Mark Keppel FR10 58.37Michelle Martin

27.44 30.93
Claremont FR11 58.55Samantha Duran

27.48 31.07
Etiwanda JR12 58.79Olga Ortiz

27.46 31.33
Righetti SR13 58.84Casey Kennemann

27.49 31.35
King JR14 58.88Nicole Item

27.16 31.72
Poly/LB JR15 59.03Clare Leonard

27.99 31.04
King SO16 59.05Courtney Vincent

28.43 30.62
Sonora FR17 59.08April Martinez

27.73 31.35
Santiago/C SO18 59.61Brooke Miles

27.83 31.78
Wilson/LB SO19 59.82Marley Abbott

27.62 32.20
Santa Monica SO20 1:00.19Cathy Gomez

28.81 31.38
Los Osos SR21 1:00.21Mari Johnson

28.18 32.03
Diamond Bar JR22 1:00.57Amy Wong

28.35 32.22

Murrieta Valley SR23 1:01.04Emilee White
28.90 32.14

Santa Monica FR24 1:01.09Isabella Siering
28.31 32.78

Glendora SO25 1:01.41Brooke Gautreau
29.31 32.10

Arroyo Grande FR26 1:01.46Sarah Parson
28.85 32.61

St. Lucy's FR27 1:01.48Johnna Encarnacion
29.04 32.44

South Torrance SR28 1:01.65Samantha Sannes
28.96 32.69

Murrieta Valley JR29 1:01.68Valerie Slocum
29.13 32.55

South Torrance SR30 1:02.03Yining Chen
28.85 33.18

Murrieta Valley FR31 1:02.39Alexis McHenry
29.19 33.20

Los Osos FR32 1:02.52Aubrey Nguyen
29.63 32.89

Beverly Hills SO33 1:02.83Jamie Dodd
29.80 33.03

Mira Costa SR34 1:02.97Kjahna O
28.72 34.25

Rowland SR35 1:03.25Rachael Ramos
29.50 33.75

Sonora FR36 1:03.92Jillian Jacobsen
30.55 33.37

Kennedy FR37 1:05.13Clara Kim
29.99 35.14

Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 47.55 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.52 * Joseph Schooling2013
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Los Osos SR1 50.03Kyle Coan

23.15 26.88
Crescenta Valley JR2 50.45Edward Yi

23.50 26.95
Mark Keppel SR3 50.55Justin Chiu

23.79 26.76
Rowland JR4 50.91Andrew Phan

23.86 27.05
Lakewood JR5 51.26Nick Bustamante

24.35 26.91
Murrieta Valley JR6 51.30Adrian Gutierrez

24.05 27.25
Glendale High Sc FR7 51.38Trenton Julian

24.39 26.99
Troy SR8 51.58Kevin Ho

24.13 27.45
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 12  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Kennedy SO9 52.12Rodrigo Baca

24.25 27.87
Mira Costa SO10 52.30Matthew Woicik

24.63 27.67
Mark Keppel JR11 52.42Crosley Wong

24.72 27.70
Sonora FR12 52.52Ben Blevins-Boor

24.02 28.50
Poly/LB SR13 52.75Ryan Sar

24.60 28.15
Santiago/C SO14 53.00Henry Hyun

24.90 28.10
Murrieta Valley JR15 53.28Ian Fitzsimmons

24.27 29.01
Arroyo Grande JR16 53.34David Malouf

25.13 28.21
Santiago/C SO17 53.46Cole Florez

25.26 28.20
Damien SO18 53.54Grant Farias

25.28 28.26
Peninsula SO19 53.76Michael Wu

25.18 28.58
Crescenta Valley SO20 53.80Hyunsung Kim

25.17 28.63
Sonora SO21 54.14Randon Zahlout

25.28 28.86
Chino Hills SO22 54.16Michael Tenney

25.27 28.89
Crescenta Valley JR23 54.23Sol Yoon

25.81 28.42
Glendale High Sc FR24 54.34Jayson Wilia

25.52 28.82
Mark Keppel JR25 54.35Andre Liu

25.30 29.05
Arroyo Grande FR26 54.37Trent Schachter

25.11 29.26
Santiago/C SO27 54.64Eric Lee

25.87 28.77
Murrieta Valley FR28 54.72Coleton Brubaker

25.51 29.21
Diamond Bar SR29 54.79Matthew Sia

25.64 29.15
Ayala FR30 54.81Aaron Lee

25.75 29.06
Kennedy JR31 55.04Zachary Minott

25.56 29.48
Beverly Hills SO32 55.21Seong Min Youn

25.84 29.37

Cypress JR33 55.65Luis Malpica
25.42 30.23

Wilson/LB SR34 55.69Albert Riley
26.00 29.69

Arroyo Grande SO35 55.71Charlie Watkins
25.67 30.04

Santa Monica FR36 57.08Colin Casey
26.19 30.89

Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 49.77 ! Jill Sterkel1979

Nat'l HS Rec: 48.15 * Dagny Knutson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Crescenta Valley FR1 51.56Heather Mac Dougal

24.87 26.69
Glendora SO2 51.91Catherine Sanchez

25.00 26.91
Ayala FR3 52.38Kenisha Liu

25.61 26.77
Redondo Union JR4 52.65Elle Inscore

25.76 26.89
Vista Murrieta SO5 53.11Miriam Gonzalez

25.49 27.62
Vista Murrieta SR6 53.28Leanne Sun

25.32 27.96
Claremont FR7 53.37Katrina Strash

25.70 27.67
King SO8 53.52Claire Fisch

25.82 27.70
Chaparral FR9 53.62Madison Frederick

25.85 27.77
Norco JR10 J53.62Hannah Thompson

26.09 27.53
Bonita SR11 53.66Natalie Rivas

25.66 28.00
West Torrance SO12 53.74Cindy Ngo

25.92 27.82
Los Altos JR13 53.95Samantha Liu

26.11 27.84
Murrieta Valley JR14 54.03Vivian Louviere

25.87 28.16
South Torrance FR15 54.24Katelyn O'Connor

26.32 27.92
Troy JR16 54.25Meridth Lillie

25.96 28.29
Wilson/LB SO17 54.31Jessica King

26.14 28.17
Los Osos SR18 54.47Jordan Shows

25.91 28.56
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Peninsula FR19 54.56Brooke Geske

26.07 28.49
Peninsula JR*20 54.61Natalie Hill

26.51 28.10
Wilson/LB FR*20 54.61Mia Tedesco

26.33 28.28
Swim-Off Required

St. Lucy's JR22 54.78Bailie Carroll
26.53 28.25

Poly/LB SR23 55.47Alana Murray
26.73 28.74

Bonita SO24 55.67Jessica Argelander
26.88 28.79

Arroyo Grande FR25 55.68Hannah Parson
26.78 28.90

Murrieta Valley JR26 55.69Abi Auer
26.73 28.96

Santiago/C SR27 55.73Marlo Birkmann
26.47 29.26

Chaparral FR28 55.74Megan Kelley
27.01 28.73

Atascadero FR29 55.78Maddie Burchfield
27.14 28.64

Ayala SO30 55.84Megan Delgado
26.76 29.08

Great Oak JR31 55.96Raegan Castillo
26.95 29.01

Great Oak FR32 55.97Tara Prentice
27.22 28.75

Wilson/LB SO33 56.03Eileen Salsgiver
27.01 29.02

Alta Loma JR34 56.20Lindsey Whisler
26.78 29.42

Great Oak SO35 56.64Emily Moore
27.07 29.57

Corona SR36 56.83Allie Kahler
27.13 29.70

Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 44.11 ! Anthony Ervin1999

Nat'l HS Rec: 42.34 * David Nolan2011

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Los Osos SR1 45.77Michael Forbes
21.82 23.95

Rowland JR2 45.81Michael Wang
22.32 23.49

Arroyo Grande SR3 47.17Tyler Gamble
22.54 24.63

Santiago/C JR4 47.23Alek Walton
22.63 24.60

Paso Robles SR5 47.24Taylor Page
22.97 24.27

Santiago/C JR6 47.45Tanner Shore
22.88 24.57

Pacifica/Garden JR7 47.46Aaron Bauer
22.86 24.60

Murrieta Valley JR8 47.62Decker Dempsey
22.95 24.67

Santiago/C JR9 47.64Bryan Smiley
22.94 24.70

Yorba Linda JR10 48.05Ryan Dionne
22.74 25.31

Vista Murrieta JR11 48.23Michael Jones
23.17 25.06

Righetti SR12 48.33Colter Knight
23.08 25.25

Burroughs/Burban JR13 48.41Dexter Brown
23.78 24.63

Santiago/C SO14 48.43Jace Hong
23.04 25.39

Los Osos SR15 48.52Jared Strong
22.93 25.59

Damien FR16 48.56Chase Travisano
23.65 24.91

Poly/LB SR17 48.69Lee Puckett
23.34 25.35

La Quinta/LQ SR18 48.71Aaron Lowell
23.21 25.50

Arroyo Grande JR19 48.92Christian Solis
23.55 25.37

Crescenta Valley SO20 48.94Eddie Gallehugh
23.40 25.54

Centennial/Cor JR21 48.96Kenny Champlin
23.53 25.43

Arroyo Grande SR22 48.97Hissam El-Effendi
23.39 25.58

Redondo Union JR*23 49.07Jack Bradford
23.43 25.64

Damien SR*23 49.07Dante Bush
23.59 25.48

Sonora JR25 49.08Alex Deweese
24.26 24.82

Western SR26 49.10Adrian Cauneac
23.50 25.60

King JR27 49.15Luke Ritter
23.43 25.72

Arcadia SR28 49.16Anderson Chen
23.81 25.35
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CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Valencia/P SR29 49.17Coleman Engstrom

23.73 25.44
Sunny Hills FR30 49.22Nick Slope

23.73 25.49
Valencia/P SR31 49.49Mitchell Joppru

23.73 25.76
Righetti JR32 49.57Lukas Sheckherd

23.80 25.77
Great Oak SO33 49.61Lawrie German

23.80 25.81
Corona SR34 49.70Christopher Frazee

23.64 26.06
Redondo Union SR--- DQDavid Thomas

False start
23.81 25.81

Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:37.30 ! Janet Evans1988

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:34.78 * Dagny Knutson2008

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

El Segundo SR1 4:53.36Kira Makuta
27.62 29.20 29.68 29.38
29.56 29.64 29.71 29.81
29.60 29.16

Palm Springs SR2 4:55.22Kat Wickham
27.05 29.75 29.69 30.55
30.51 29.85 29.90 29.82
29.54 28.56

Sonora FR3 4:55.93Taylor Ault
27.14 29.68 30.02 29.90
30.96 30.15 29.92 29.98
29.58 28.60

Millikan SR4 4:57.71Maddy Meisel
26.60 28.82 29.41 30.27
29.85 30.30 30.76 31.07
30.45 30.18

Ayala SR5 4:59.50Cori Casper
27.68 29.31 29.72 29.93
30.02 30.16 30.65 30.56
31.02 30.45

Walnut JR6 5:00.60Theresa Lo
27.19 29.27 29.93 30.45
30.66 30.88 30.90 30.98
30.64 29.70

King SR7 5:01.00Alex Wolf
27.42 29.41 29.97 30.32
30.54 30.47 30.92 30.69
30.90 30.36

Sunny Hills FR8 5:02.97Courtney Tseng
26.67 29.40 30.29 30.56
31.40 31.60 31.54 31.78
30.38 29.35

Beverly Hills SO9 5:03.22Jamie Dodd
28.30 30.26 30.36 30.84
30.71 30.63 30.70 30.66
30.72 30.04

Ayala SO10 5:05.92Shannon Steele
27.71 30.14 30.61 30.66
31.33 31.25 31.10 31.30
31.34 30.48

Santa Monica SO11 5:07.06Cathy Gomez
28.47 31.09 31.15 31.37
31.44 30.23 31.23 31.11
31.54 29.43

Los Osos SO12 5:07.89Rachel Forbes
27.44 29.62 30.15 30.61
31.06 31.49 31.33 32.09
32.25 31.85

Glendora SR13 5:10.15Michelle Basham
29.24 31.15 31.35 31.44
31.09 31.08 30.97 31.40
31.41 31.02

Glendora SO14 5:14.13Brooke Gautreau
29.42 31.84 31.78 32.22
32.22 31.81 31.77 31.19
31.29 30.59

Temecula Valley JR15 5:15.92Madeline Holcomb
29.16 31.13 32.17 32.07
32.30 32.13 32.26 31.90
31.73 31.07

Peninsula FR16 5:16.02Brooke Geske
28.44 31.09 31.46 32.13
31.89 32.09 31.92 32.77
32.44 31.79

Millikan SR17 5:17.38Briana Peterson
27.54 30.36 31.57 32.37
32.59 32.82 32.63 33.01
32.53 31.96

Santa Monica FR18 5:17.44Isabella Siering
27.98 30.56 31.43 32.22
32.62 32.40 32.66 32.92
32.84 31.81

Pasadena JR19 5:18.94Mia Hepner
29.00 31.30 32.06 32.12
32.10 32.16 32.38 32.47
32.58 32.77
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 15  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
St. Joseph/Santa SO20 5:19.45Jessica van der Laan

29.03 31.36 31.89 32.21
32.13 32.26 32.90 33.19
32.60 31.88

Diamond Bar FR21 5:19.49Gabrielle Niko
29.06 32.34 32.74 33.13
32.83 32.46 32.27 32.27
31.95 30.44

Pioneer Valley JR22 5:19.91Madalana Diaz
28.95 30.95 31.53 32.09
32.28 32.59 32.55 32.93
33.36 32.68

Redondo Union FR23 5:20.83Lauren Nielsen
28.60 31.27 32.35 32.83
32.56 32.76 33.05 32.88
32.53 32.00

Paso Robles SR24 5:20.88Amanda Oliver
29.56 32.16 32.22 32.72
32.56 32.55 32.57 32.43
32.08 32.03

Temecula Valley SR25 5:21.13Victoria Dunbar
28.48 31.38 32.16 32.29
32.90 33.29 33.20 32.89
32.72 31.82

Paso Robles FR26 5:25.39Kasey Moffitt
30.35 32.15 32.84 32.37
33.08 32.79 32.98 33.33
33.65 31.85

Walnut FR27 5:27.38Angelica Quesada
28.97 31.26 32.74 33.19
33.83 33.31 33.58 33.84
33.74 32.92

Santiago/C SR28 5:27.51Joyce Kim
28.63 31.52 31.74 32.83
32.47 32.95 34.18 34.25
34.87 34.07

Arcadia FR29 5:29.21Jessica Koh
28.85 31.96 32.72 32.76
33.22 34.29 34.28 34.16
33.94 33.03

Palm Desert FR30 5:29.38Ariel Forehand
28.90 32.00 32.89 33.56
33.91 33.95 34.29 33.99
34.00 31.89

Pacifica/Garden JR31 5:29.61Natasha Salgado
28.82 31.87 32.87 33.58
33.98 34.22 34.14 34.08
33.68 32.37

Wilson/LB JR32 5:29.93Devon Beebe
29.80 32.16 32.82 33.63
33.62 33.93 34.26 34.16
33.49 32.06

Lakewood SO33 5:31.22Rheana Lawrence
29.32 31.88 33.12 33.99
34.32 34.01 34.40 34.26
33.91 32.01

Xavier Prep SO34 5:31.43Erin Fleet
29.76 32.45 33.33 33.65
33.73 34.00 33.71 33.72
34.11 32.97

Poly/LB SR35 5:34.96Keli Flynn
31.04 33.57 33.79 33.62
33.71 33.90 33.81 34.01
34.03 33.48

Chaparral SR36 5:39.09Kaela Nichols
29.93 32.52 33.44 33.85
33.87 34.70 35.26 34.93
35.03 35.56

Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 4:16.39 ! Jeff Kostoff1983

Nat'l HS Rec: 4:13.87 * Jack Conger2013

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Kennedy SR1 4:33.20Ryan Kao
25.18 27.19 27.71 28.04
27.90 27.91 27.40 27.41
27.73 26.73

Santa Monica SR2 4:34.64Brendan Casey
25.39 27.39 27.68 28.11
28.44 27.19 28.13 27.75
27.68 26.88

Sunny Hills SO3 4:35.66Sidney Kao
25.24 27.04 27.56 27.78
28.02 28.01 28.03 28.34
28.03 27.61

Rancho Cucamonga SR4 4:38.49Bryant Fascio
24.99 27.39 27.91 28.12
28.19 28.10 28.38 28.33
28.61 28.47

Mira Costa SO5 4:40.90Matthew Woicik
25.37 27.67 28.29 28.66
28.58 28.37 28.54 28.64
28.65 28.13

King SR6 4:41.13Steven Valiente
26.32 28.28 28.59 28.56
28.58 28.31 28.15 28.11
28.48 27.75
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
King JR7 4:44.03Derrick Chun

25.82 28.05 28.63 29.22
28.74 28.83 28.93 28.95
28.83 28.03

Peninsula SO8 4:44.54Ryan Snaguski
25.72 28.51 28.89 29.12
29.05 28.54 28.69 28.59
28.80 28.63

San Luis Obispo SR9 4:44.78Evan Holtz
25.74 27.79 28.75 29.08
29.13 29.03 29.08 29.09
29.03 28.06

Chino Hills SO10 4:45.27Michael Tenney
25.42 27.57 28.24 28.74
29.13 29.25 29.28 29.40
29.49 28.75

Santiago/C SO11 4:47.28Brandon Roth
26.08 28.49 29.12 29.15
29.05 28.92 29.34 29.41
29.31 28.41

Peninsula SO12 4:47.73Will Abele
26.10 28.48 29.17 29.21
29.48 29.22 29.47 29.13
29.12 28.35

Los Osos SO13 4:48.01Shane Althaus
25.47 27.70 28.75 29.02
29.18 29.47 29.65 30.14
29.81 28.82

Los Osos SO14 4:48.46Bradley Ewart
25.11 28.29 29.24 29.23
29.32 29.31 29.43 29.58
30.01 28.94

Great Oak FR15 4:48.95Ben Forsberg
25.27 27.93 28.81 28.95
29.55 29.99 29.95 30.34
30.15 28.01

Mira Costa SO16 4:49.20Ian Campbell
26.91 28.63 28.96 29.28
29.56 29.41 29.30 29.50
29.48 28.17

Wilson/LB JR17 4:49.27Daniel Shrout
24.97 27.62 28.65 28.84
29.46 29.67 29.95 30.57
30.57 28.97

Santiago/C SO18 4:50.60Donald Young
25.89 28.68 29.34 29.91
29.45 29.94 29.28 29.88
29.51 28.72

Damien SO19 4:51.02Grant Farias
26.21 28.47 29.12 30.12
29.92 30.04 29.61 29.74
29.53 28.26

Arcadia JR20 4:51.31Daniel Chao
26.10 27.69 28.57 29.24
29.61 29.59 30.19 29.97
30.34 30.01

Millikan SR21 4:51.54Garrett Arnsparger
25.71 28.71 29.17 29.72
30.01 30.13 30.00 30.21
29.39 28.49

Murrieta Valley FR22 4:51.89Coleton Brubaker
25.55 28.30 28.86 29.16
29.84 29.61 30.62 30.68
30.42 28.85

Righetti SO23 4:52.07Austin Nims
26.18 28.64 28.92 29.36
29.55 29.96 30.29 30.34
30.29 28.54

South Hills FR24 4:52.46Phillip Wu
27.28 28.94 29.49 29.73
29.27 29.56 29.58 29.91
29.67 29.03

South Hills SO25 4:52.74Dilan Teodoro
26.24 28.40 28.82 29.12
29.35 29.85 30.26 30.46
30.57 29.67

Damien JR26 4:54.24Mike Marino
26.38 28.77 29.39 29.99
29.85 30.20 30.13 30.43
30.01 29.09

Santa Monica FR27 4:54.70Colin Casey
25.93 29.18 30.17 30.22
29.56 30.12 30.10 29.99
30.21 29.22

Wilson/LB SO28 4:54.98Brett Kalynycz
25.94 28.25 29.47 29.83
30.50 30.54 30.43 30.63
30.29 29.10

Los Osos JR29 4:55.81Emmanuel Forbes
26.46 28.04 29.40 29.76
29.72 30.29 30.31 30.24
30.65 30.94

Arroyo Grande SR30 4:56.61Brock Johnson
26.68 28.69 29.31 30.20
30.04 30.15 30.85 30.94
30.88 28.87



CIF Southern Section Ford S&D Champ. HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 14
2014 CIF-SS Division 2 - 5/12/2014 to 5/17/2014

CIF-SS Ford Div 2 Swimming & Diving Champs
Presented by Farmers

Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 16  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Norco JR31 4:56.84Chad Mackie

26.71 29.41 29.52 29.67
30.07 30.28 30.69 30.48
30.64 29.37

Mark Keppel JR32 4:56.95Justin Tang
27.01 28.98 29.33 29.78
29.81 30.34 30.29 30.86
30.62 29.93

Damien FR33 4:57.31Cody Liske
26.69 28.93 29.64 30.36
30.23 30.43 30.67 30.65
30.55 29.16

Ayala SO34 4:57.38RJ Renteria
26.19 29.19 29.65 29.56
29.68 29.97 30.55 30.79
31.63 30.17

Roosevelt SO35 4:57.52Spencer Chleboski
26.24 29.23 29.83 30.24
30.21 30.51 30.65 30.79
30.55 29.27

Murrieta Valley SO36 4:57.68Dakota Brubaker
26.02 28.87 29.75 29.69
30.14 30.51 30.68 30.92
31.04 30.06

Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:37.24 ! Ayala2013

M Delgado, C Casper, K Liu, A Tse
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:31.18 * The Baylor School (TN)2012

Vredeveld, Deveaux, John-Williams, Yearwood

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:38.85Vista Murrieta
1) Leanne Sun SR 2) Amira VanBuren FR
3) Miriam Gonzalez SO 4) Angie Phetbenjakul SR

24.65 26.15 24.34 23.71
2 1:39.32Wilson/LB

1) Marley Abbott SO 2) Devon Beebe JR
3) Jessica King SO 4) Mia Tedesco FR

24.74 25.09 25.17 24.32
3 1:39.69Los Osos

1) Mari Johnson SR 2) Saskia Bogman SR
3) Rachel Forbes SO 4) Jordan Shows SR

25.39 25.04 24.86 24.40
4 1:40.26King

1) Anissa Barroso SO 2) Courtney Vincent SO
3) Nicole Item JR 4) Claire Fisch SO

25.14 25.57 25.34 24.21

5 1:40.33Peninsula
1) Natalie Hill JR 2) Audrey Hung JR
3) Annie Wang JR 4) Brooke Geske FR

25.34 25.92 24.24 24.83
6 1:40.36Ayala

1) Shannon Steele SO 2) Megan Delgado SO
3) Kenisha Liu FR 4) Cori Casper SR

26.16 25.54 24.05 24.61
7 1:40.39Crescenta Valley

1) Iva Icheva JR 2) Genevieve Gonzales FR
3) Samantha Kohn FR 4) Heather Mac Dougal FR

25.28 25.90 25.64 23.57
8 1:41.57Glendora

1) R'Nell Ocampo JR 2) Amelia Feick SO
3) Brooke Gautreau SO 4) Michelle Basham SR

25.76 25.30 25.55 24.96
9 1:41.69Murrieta Valley

1) Vivian Louviere JR 2) Valerie Slocum JR
3) Nicole Little SO 4) Abi Auer JR

25.03 26.13 25.59 24.94
10 1:41.70Chaparral

1) Kyla Cooper JR 2) Madison Frederick FR
3) Bailey Sprague SR 4) Mariana Acosta SR

25.61 24.31 26.36 25.42
11 1:41.92Troy

1) Meridth Lillie JR 2) Emma Armstrong SR
3) Minna Mattis SR 4) Lindsay Park JR

25.18 25.74 25.79 25.21
12 1:41.97Diamond Bar

1) Jenna Lloyd SO 2) Athena Chen JR
3) Tiffany Cheng SR 4) Kathleen Gani FR

25.09 26.24 25.71 24.93
13 1:42.23South Torrance

1) Katelyn O'Connor FR 2) Megan Campbell SR
3) Yining Chen SR 4) Samantha Sannes SR

24.97 26.15 25.65 25.46
14 1:42.72Cypress

1) Noelle Yoon SO 2) Taylor Dufour SO
3) Dana Ramos SR 4) Rachel Privett SR

26.09 25.41 25.93 25.29
15 1:42.92Upland

1) Sonia Wang JR 2) Danielle Kline SO
3) Maddie Budds JR 4) Lexi Rybaki JR

23.26 27.12 26.10 26.44
16 1:43.17Great Oak

1) Tara Prentice FR 2) Mika Thompson JR
3) Emily Moore SO 4) Raegan Castillo JR

26.09 26.04 25.84 25.20
17 1:43.55Millikan

1) Maddy Meisel SR 2) Briana Peterson SR
3) Gabriella Garcia FR 4) Codie Brodeur JR

24.64 25.67 26.68 26.56
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 17  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
18 1:43.91Mira Costa

1) Giulianna Franco SR 2) Kjahna O SR
3) Shannon O'Brien FR 4) Katherine Barnhill FR

26.38 25.83 25.76 25.94
19 1:44.25Yorba Linda

1) Beeta Fatehimaneah JR 2) Taylor Best SO
3) Adelaide Troung JR 4) Madisson Hudak SO

25.79 26.31 25.97 26.18
20 1:44.63Santa Monica

1) Elaine Lai JR 2) Anya Pertel FR
3) Sophia Nahass FR 4) Lauren Wong FR

26.32 25.74 27.25 25.32
21 1:44.72Atascadero

1) Rachel Donati SO 2) Maddie Leong SO
3) Courtney McCarthy JR 4) Maddie Burchfield FR

26.38 26.20 26.36 25.78
22 1:45.33Walnut

1) Erin DeAnda FR 2) Angelica Quesada FR
3) Megan Chan SO 4) Nicole Phan SR

26.34 26.47 27.36 25.16
23 1:45.43St. Lucy's

1) Bailie Carroll JR 2) Jessica Haney FR
3) Tiffany Venegas SO 4) Johnna Encarnacion FR

25.87 26.19 27.22 26.15
24 1:46.09Pacifica/Garden

1) Natasha Salgado JR 2) Alexis Linares SR
3) Erin Kimura SO 4) Caroline Thorn JR

26.96 25.96 27.62 25.55
25 1:46.20Palm Desert

1) Kelley Burke SR 2) Sarah Nichols FR
3) Elise Stein SO 4) Addison Halligan SR

27.26 26.40 27.57 24.97
26 1:46.30Poly/LB

1) Lorraine Greenwood SO 2) Camille Mojica SR
3) Andrea Garcia SO 4) Emma Skinner SO

26.63 26.54 26.87 26.26
27 1:46.58Bonita

1) Jessica Argelander SO 2) Britni Murfett SR
3) Kirra Hemric FR 4) Natalie Rivas SR

25.85 28.20 27.57 24.96
28 1:46.78Righetti

1) Kaybree Albright JR 2) Erinn Freeman SO
3) Haley Kang SO 4) Casey Kennemann SR

27.14 28.79 26.70 24.15
29 1:47.65Mark Keppel

1) Tara Cuan SO 2) Kandis Jew JR
3) Tiffany Tsou SR 4) Phoebe Lee SR

26.21 27.75 26.86 26.83

30 1:47.77San Luis Obispo
1) Tyra Popovich FR 2) Riley Shannon SR
3) Vanessa Ericson SR 4) Julia Donath SO

26.05 28.41 25.88 27.43
31 1:48.17Sonora

1) Andrea Magapagal SO 2) Samantha Husodo SR
3) Johana Solas FR 4) Jackie Chang FR

32.92 21.61 27.41 26.23
32 1:49.55Arroyo Grande

1) Mikayla Pock FR 2) Jessica Griswold SO
3) Cassidy Benson SR 4) Regan Jensen SR

26.61 28.43 27.81 26.70
--- DQAlta Loma

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Lindsey Whisler JR 2) Alicia Ellingson SO
3) Morgan Thomas JR 4) Mia Bailey FR

26.19 26.20 26.39 25.15
--- DQPalm Springs

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Alissah Koochaki JR 2) Aya Rosenfeld JR
3) Danielle Davila JR 4) Paulina Trinidad SR

26.89 27.17 28.10 25.43
--- DQCulver City

Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Noah Bronson SO 2) Tara Hilliard SO
3) Nora Jong FR 4) Samantha Smith SO

26.60 26.83 25.42 25.49
--- DQSantiago/C

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Morgan Aragon JR 2) Hannah Elliot FR
3) Joyce Kim SR 4) Marlo Birkmann SR

26.13 24.81 25.54 24.71

Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:24.65 ! Los Osos2013

J Strong, M Forbes, G Forbes, K Coan
Nat'l HS Rec: 1:19.27 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Mucphy, Schooling, Condorelli, Goossen

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 1:24.68Los Osos
1) Kyle Coan SR 2) Shane Althaus SO
3) Jared Strong SR 4) Michael Forbes SR

20.56 21.95 21.71 20.46
2 1:26.11Santiago/C

1) Bryan Smiley JR 2) Jace Hong SO
3) Christian Younes SR 4) Alek Walton JR

21.62 21.42 22.07 21.00
3 1:27.86Arroyo Grande

1) Tyler Gamble SR 2) Christian Solis JR
3) Clint Doucette SR 4) Hissam El-Effendi SR

21.58 22.23 22.90 21.15
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
4 1:28.73Ayala

1) Collin Rehm FR 2) Andrew Benson FR
3) RJ Renteria SO 4) Hunter Sa-Nguansap SO

23.06 22.59 22.19 20.89
5 1:28.82Kennedy

1) Rodrigo Baca SO 2) Zachary Minott JR
3) Danny Eun SR 4) Ryan Kao SR

22.12 22.91 22.27 21.52
6 1:28.97Poly/LB

1) Jonathan Coleman JR 2) Lee Puckett SR
3) Ryan Rockenbach SR 4) Ryan Sar SR

22.45 22.57 22.36 21.59
7 1:29.33Damien

1) Richie Campbell SO 2) Alec Munoz JR
3) Dante Bush SR 4) Joseph De Los Reyes SR

22.60 22.11 22.17 22.45
8 1:29.38Righetti

1) Colter Knight SR 2) Jordan Tomooka SO
3) Austin Nims SO 4) Lukas Sheckherd JR

22.17 22.20 22.37 22.64
9 1:29.39La Quinta/LQ

1) Trent Rubio SR 2) Kennedy Strong SR
3) Bryce Ramos SR 4) Aaron Lowell SR

22.76 22.09 23.09 21.45
10 1:29.89Valencia/P

1) Coleman Engstrom SR 2) Adam Lipshin SR
3) Nikhil Shah SR 4) Mitchell Joppru SR

22.25 22.88 22.86 21.90
11 1:30.22Wilson/LB

1) Spencer Allen SO 2) Kai Pierce JR
3) Daniel Shrout JR 4) Brock Gordon SR

23.06 22.33 22.70 22.13
12 1:30.35Crescenta Valley

1) Eric Park JR 2) Bradford Hales SO
3) Daniel Park SR 4) Ryan Moguel SR

22.37 22.63 22.86 22.49
13 1:30.46Great Oak

1) Lawrie German SO 2) Peter Kemper JR
3) Brady Hollingsworth JR 4) Adam Kelsey JR

22.67 22.53 23.21 22.05
14 1:30.77Lakewood

1) Michael Talag SO 2) Sam Capt JR
3) Ryan Dorris JR 4) Stephen Heckert SR

22.58 22.84 22.58 22.77
15 1:30.80Mark Keppel

1) Crosley Wong JR 2) Fernando Colmenero SR
3) Adam Diaz SR 4) Victor Lau SR

22.88 22.50 22.73 22.69

*16 1:30.90Millikan
1) Alec Wiggington JR 2) Giovanni Tobar SR
3) Mark Denison JR 4) Garrett Arnsparger SR

22.68 22.91 22.72 22.59
*16 1:30.90Vista Murrieta

1) Benjamin Vanderhyden SO 2) Austin Brighton JR
3) Nicholas Souza JR 4) Michael Jones JR

22.85 23.17 22.46 22.42
18 1:30.97Chaparral

1) Colin Colas JR 2) Robbie Mewes JR
3) Shane Stefl FR 4) Mark Morin JR

22.58 22.96 23.63 21.80
19 1:31.05Walnut

1) Gary Ying SR 2) David Yu FR
3) Ashcon Dejdakhsh JR 4) Richard Teng SO

23.20 22.70 22.98 22.17
20 1:31.23Troy

1) Cameron Reed JR 2) Aidan Davis JR
3) Tony Cho SR 4) Andrew Cai JR

23.14 22.67 22.81 22.61
21 1:31.38Peninsula

1) Nicholas Gardner SO 2) Jerry Wang FR
3) Brandon Nelson SO 4) Michael Wu SO

23.62 22.86 22.90 22.00
22 1:31.64Glendora

1) Zachary Ferrera SR 2) Wes Stupar SO
3) Tyler Rodgers SR 4) Marcello Lira JR

23.46 23.15 23.11 21.92
23 1:31.67Sonora

1) Alex Deweese JR 2) Ryan Covarrubias SR
3) Ben Blevins-Boor FR 4) Brandon Lee SR

22.52 22.72 21.79 24.64
24 1:32.39Mira Costa

1) Edward Jeon JR 2) Forrest Wu JR
3) Michael Portis SO 4) Matthew Woicik SO

22.54 23.89 22.73 23.23
*25 1:32.57Burroughs/Burban

1) Brian Beckman JR 2) Cesar Marinero JR
3) Ryan Donahoe SO 4) Dexter Brown JR

23.83 23.65 22.66 22.43
*25 1:32.57Cypress

1) Luis Malpica JR 2) Nathan Panter JR
3) Brian Vo SR 4) William Nguyen JR

23.20 24.20 22.88 22.29
27 1:33.00Bonita

1) Dillon Nobbs SR 2) Ryan Cheyne JR
3) Bryan Plat FR 4) Jake Ridley SR

23.20 23.35 23.52 22.93
28 1:33.47Norco

1) Micah Bray SR 2) Chad Mackie JR
3) Jonathan Schimming JR 4) Trent Bean JR

22.84 23.85 23.79 22.99
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 18  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
29 1:33.91Diamond Bar

1) Kevin Thai SR 2) Alex Song JR
3) John Ang SO 4) Dylan Hsu JR

23.79 24.27 23.14 22.71
30 1:34.17Rancho Cucamonga

1) Josh Vega SR 2) Connor Panse JR
3) Bryant Fascio SR 4) Parker Chorich SR

24.33 23.58 22.94 23.32
--- DQLos Altos

1) Justin Contreras JR 2) George Millard JR
3) Patrick Young JR 4) Simon Wong SR

--- DQRowland
Early take-off swimmer #4

1) Michael Wang JR 2) Vincent Edwards SR
3) Raymond Lam JR 4) Timothy Chu SR

21.06 22.86 23.22 21.73
--- DQMurrieta Valley

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Jack Hartwell JR 2) Kyle Fitzsimmons FR
3) Ian Fitzsimmons JR 4) Brandon Fewell SR

22.88 22.69 22.26 21.56
--- DQPalm Springs

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Jakob Brandes SR 2) Chris Passerino JR
3) Jacob Bault SR 4) Josh Meza SR

23.43 24.23 23.03 22.03
--- DQCulver City

Early take-off swimmer #3
1) Kyle Rovira SR 2) Gabriel Dordoni SR
3) Jack Groves JR 4) Musashi Saito SO

22.01 24.37 22.06 23.00
--- DQPaso Robles

Early take-off swimmer #4
1) Taylor Page SR 2) Isaiah Baker SO
3) Matt Dodds JR 4) Kohl Coffey JR

22.09 23.45 23.44 22.31

Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 54.21 ! Yumi So2009

Nat'l HS Rec: 51.43 * Olivia Smoliga2012

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Preliminaries

Upland JR1 53.90!Sonia Wang
26.62 27.28

Palm Springs SR2 56.66Faith Travis
27.95 28.71

North Torrance JR3 56.73Jasmine Margetts
27.77 28.96

Sonora FR4 58.38Sarah Stacer
28.51 29.87

Chaparral FR5 58.43Madison Frederick
28.21 30.22

Murrieta Valley SR6 58.70Emilee White
28.71 29.99

Poly/LB SO7 58.98Saranna Quach
28.58 30.40

Redondo Union FR8 59.24Kathryn Doyle
29.13 30.11

Arroyo Grande SR9 59.37Corryn Haynes
28.92 30.45

Los Altos JR10 59.56Samantha Liu
28.61 30.95

Peninsula SO11 59.59Emily Chung
29.48 30.11

Mark Keppel JR12 59.64Yida Wang
29.02 30.62

Mira Costa FR13 59.92Katherine Barnhill
29.55 30.37

Crescenta Valley JR14 1:00.17Iva Icheva
28.81 31.36

Vista Murrieta SR15 1:00.53Leanne Sun
29.45 31.08

Mira Costa FR16 1:01.23Shannon O'Brien
29.98 31.25

El Segundo FR17 1:01.30Bridgette Allison
29.39 31.91

King SO18 1:01.80Courtney Vincent
30.29 31.51

Great Oak SO19 1:01.83Emily Moore
29.60 32.23

South Torrance SR20 1:01.96Yining Chen
29.97 31.99

Santiago/C JR21 1:02.02Morgan Aragon
29.71 32.31

Los Osos SR22 1:02.26Bridget Reynolds
29.45 32.81

Los Osos SR*23 1:02.94Mari Johnson
29.97 32.97

Yorba Linda SO*23 1:02.94Taylor Best
30.78 32.16

San Luis Obispo SO25 1:03.14Katie Done
30.51 32.63

Culver City SO26 1:03.36Samantha Smith
31.38 31.98

Kennedy FR27 1:03.45Roseryn Empremsilapa
31.11 32.34

Etiwanda FR28 1:03.48Lauryn Dove
30.39 33.09

Atascadero SO29 1:03.59Rachel Donati
30.68 32.91
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 19  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time
Millikan FR30 1:04.07Gabriella Garcia

30.86 33.21
Los Osos SO31 1:04.63Morgan Fisher

31.25 33.38
Santiago/C SR32 1:04.65Paula Kim

31.22 33.43
Xavier Prep JR33 1:05.01Lexie Letellier

31.03 33.98
Arroyo Grande FR34 1:05.64Paige Leonard

32.01 33.63
Troy SR35 1:05.79Minna Mattis

31.51 34.28
Culver City SO36 1:06.72Papawee Sutthirat

31.32 35.40

Event 20  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 48.80 ! Chase Bloch2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 45.34 * Ryan Murphy2012
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Lakewood JR1 49.93Daniel McArthur

24.33 25.60
Santa Monica JR2 50.09Dimitry Zhevelv

24.35 25.74
Arcadia FR3 51.97Tenny Chong

25.54 26.43
Rowland JR4 53.10Andrew Phan

25.83 27.27
Sonora FR*5 53.16Ben Blevins-Boor

26.15 27.01
Walnut SO*5 53.16Derek Wan

25.82 27.34
Walnut SO7 53.65Jerry Chen

26.12 27.53
Murrieta Valley JR8 53.68Adrian Gutierrez

26.25 27.43
King FR9 53.69Matthew Holland

26.03 27.66
Murrieta Valley FR10 53.75James Bilbrey

26.45 27.30
West Torrance SR11 53.98Tony Wang

26.33 27.65
Damien SR12 54.22David Goodfellow

26.33 27.89
Wilson/LB JR13 54.39Kai Pierce

26.65 27.74
Los Osos FR14 54.70Ethan Trieu

26.79 27.91

Redondo Union JR15 54.80Jack Bradford
27.23 27.57

Mark Keppel FR16 55.45Brandon Lam
26.90 28.55

Paso Robles JR17 55.69Kohl Coffey
26.92 28.77

Crescenta Valley JR18 55.88Eric Park
27.24 28.64

Murrieta Valley SO19 55.90Gabe Uhls
26.94 28.96

Diamond Bar SR20 55.97Matthew Sia
27.37 28.60

Poly/LB SR21 55.99Lee Puckett
27.29 28.70

Vista Murrieta SR22 56.00Wayne Wefel
27.27 28.73

Arroyo Grande SO23 56.02Charlie Watkins
26.98 29.04

Troy SR24 56.30Kevin Ho
26.98 29.32

Kennedy SO25 56.37Nicholas Soukchareon
27.58 28.79

San Luis Obispo SR26 56.38Tim Maas
27.55 28.83

Damien FR27 56.40Stephen Fleurent
27.55 28.85

Redondo Union SR28 56.61David Thomas
28.19 28.42

Corona SR29 56.67Maiycon Kay
27.51 29.16

Millikan SR30 57.02Anthony Modica
27.74 29.28

Glendora SR31 57.03Andrew Romero
27.71 29.32

Wilson/LB FR32 57.52Jack Berg
27.46 30.06

Glendale High Sc FR33 57.61Jayson Wilia
28.39 29.22

La Quinta/LQ SR34 57.92Bryce Ramos
28.29 29.63

Righetti JR35 58.00Jacob Herrera
28.03 29.97

Glendale High Sc FR36 58.85Narek Yeghikyan
28.81 30.04
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims

Event 21  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 1:00.03 ! Gretchen Jaques2010

Nat'l HS Rec: 58.75 * Kasey Carlson2009
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Beverly Hills SO1 1:03.31Amy Okada

29.90 33.41
Vista Murrieta SR2 1:05.51Angie Phetbenjakul

30.87 34.64
King SR3 1:05.60Alex Wolf

31.30 34.30
Chaparral JR4 1:05.93Lauren Wood

31.47 34.46
Glendora SO5 1:06.15Amelia Feick

31.34 34.81
Xavier Prep JR6 1:06.45Shelby Andrade

32.25 34.20
Walnut FR7 1:06.57Emily Honng

32.37 34.20
Diamond Bar SO8 1:07.05Jenna Lloyd

31.63 35.42
West Torrance JR9 1:07.06Christina Ngo

32.14 34.92
Glendora FR10 1:07.16Alexis Margett

31.71 35.45
Poly/LB FR11 1:07.38Isabella Magalong

31.77 35.61
Walnut JR12 1:07.47Sarah Le

32.04 35.43
Peninsula JR13 1:08.40Annie Wang

32.69 35.71
Arcadia JR14 1:08.70Laura Chun

32.30 36.40
Diamond Bar FR15 1:09.51Kathleen Gani

33.01 36.50
Santiago/C JR16 1:09.60Samantha Perez

33.27 36.33
Sonora FR17 1:09.70Sarah Stacer

32.92 36.78
Millikan SR18 1:09.77Katie Persley

32.57 37.20
Troy SO19 1:10.00Hana Claesson

33.00 37.00
Murrieta Mesa JR20 1:10.16Rachel Fox

33.01 37.15
Arroyo Grande FR21 1:10.24Sarah Parson

33.49 36.75
Los Osos JR22 1:11.29Reagan Lawler

33.04 38.25

Palm Springs SR23 1:11.35Alexa Wasserman
33.52 37.83

Glendora JR24 1:11.53R'Nell Ocampo
34.07 37.46

Chaparral JR25 1:11.61Kyla Cooper
33.44 38.17

Peninsula SR26 1:11.68Rachel Draffen
33.15 38.53

Chino Hills JR*27 1:11.98Nicolle Au
34.25 37.73

South Torrance SO*27 1:11.98Daria Peck
34.11 37.87

San Luis Obispo SR29 1:12.07Vanessa Ericson
33.54 38.53

Wilson/LB SO*30 1:12.25Sydnei Obando
33.39 38.86

Lakewood FR*30 1:12.25Erin Khong
34.45 37.80

Diamond Bar JR32 1:12.97Athena Chen
33.75 39.22

Western FR33 1:13.11Jailey Reeves
34.90 38.21

King FR34 1:13.27Valeria Redekosky
34.26 39.01

Yorba Linda SR35 1:13.30Breanna Adams
33.63 39.67

Palm Desert SO36 1:15.08Elise Stein
34.36 40.72

Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 55.13 ! Zachary Stevens2013

Nat'l HS Rec: 52.92 * Jacob Molacek2014
Yr   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Ayala SO1 56.03Hunter Sa-Nguansap

26.50 29.53
Mark Keppel SR2 56.05Justin Chiu

26.54 29.51
Walnut SR3 56.20Derek Kao

26.66 29.54
Arroyo Grande SR4 56.78Zachary Stevens

26.70 30.08
Millikan JR5 57.11Alec Wiggington

27.33 29.78
Murrieta Valley SR6 57.92Ganem Tebet

27.44 30.48
Los Osos JR7 58.17Brian Whittington

27.59 30.58
Los Altos SR8 58.57Simon Wong

27.91 30.66
Damien SO9 59.19Mac Quinn

27.73 31.46
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 22  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity)

Yr   SchoolName
Lakewood JR10 59.68Timothy Valdez

27.97 31.71
Mira Costa JR11 59.94Edward Jeon

28.67 31.27
Damien SR12 1:00.38Austin Jiang

28.19 32.19
North Torrance SO13 1:00.59Daichi Kakazu

29.00 31.59
Arcadia FR14 1:00.75Ryan Wang

28.74 32.01
Diamond Bar SO15 1:01.08Ryan Tse

29.02 32.06
Rowland SR16 1:01.25Timothy Chu

28.96 32.29
Troy SO17 1:01.30Kevin Smithmatungol

28.90 32.40
Diamond Bar JR18 1:01.40Greg Lee

28.76 32.64
Poly/LB FR19 J1:01.40Jack Neton

28.81 32.59
South Hills JR20 1:01.49Carlos Garcia

29.39 32.10
Mark Keppel JR21 1:01.51Justin Tang

28.98 32.53
Cypress SR22 1:01.70Brian Vo

29.13 32.57
Mark Keppel SO23 1:01.71Abraham Wei

29.25 32.46
Murrieta Valley SO24 1:01.89Darren Wang

29.04 32.85
Valencia/P FR25 1:01.93Jacob Christensen

28.88 33.05
Arcadia SO26 1:02.02Kevin Huang

29.22 32.80
Murrieta Valley FR27 1:02.12Devin Quan

29.53 32.59
Murrieta Valley SR28 1:02.19Guy Antonellis

29.16 33.03
Arroyo Grande SR29 1:02.21David Vitt

28.72 33.49
Upland JR30 1:02.22Kevin Chan

29.02 33.20
Damien SO31 1:02.68Richie Campbell

29.68 33.00
Poly/LB JR32 1:02.74Dylan McCarthy

28.98 33.76
Arroyo Grande SO33 1:02.78Jack Alexander

29.05 33.73

Palm Springs SR34 1:02.82Jakob Brandes
28.79 34.03

Crescenta Valley SO35 1:04.17Hyunsung Kim
30.30 33.87

Culver City SR--- X59.76Kyle Rovira
28.31 31.45

Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:30.01 ! Ayala2013

S Steele, C Casper, K Liu, A Tse
Nat'l HS Rec: 3:20.42 * Concord Carondelet (CA)2013

Chenault, Amberg, Murphy, White

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:33.76Glendora
1) Alexis Margett FR 2) Gisel Olvera FR
3) Michelle Basham SR 4) Catherine Sanchez SO

26.12 53.91 25.78 54.33
26.07 54.53 24.54 50.99

2 3:34.24Ayala
1) Shannon Steele SO 2) Megan Delgado SO
3) Kenisha Liu FR 4) Cori Casper SR

26.18 54.04 26.48 55.42
25.15 52.41 25.01 52.37

3 3:36.46King
1) Anissa Barroso SO 2) Nicole Item JR
3) Claire Fisch SO 4) Alex Wolf SR

26.00 53.45 26.29 54.58
26.24 54.72 26.18 53.71

4 3:37.39Sonora
1) Taylor Ault FR 2) Jillian Jacobsen FR
3) Sarah Stacer FR 4) April Martinez FR

25.36 52.06 27.14 56.30
26.29 54.84 26.00 54.19

5 3:38.86Palm Springs
1) Faith Travis SR 2) Alexa Wasserman SR
3) Paulina Trinidad SR 4) Kat Wickham SR

26.35 54.21 27.12 56.33
26.73 56.51 24.80 51.81

6 3:39.15Poly/LB
1) Alana Murray SR 2) Isabella Magalong FR
3) Clare Leonard JR 4) Saranna Quach SO

26.36 54.78 26.51 55.17
26.99 56.69 25.39 52.51

7 3:39.53Peninsula
1) Natalie Hill JR 2) Brooke Geske FR
3) Emily Chung SO 4) Annie Wang JR

27.06 55.97 26.64 54.88
25.90 55.19 25.70 53.49
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
8 3:39.95Los Osos

1) Rachel Forbes SO 2) Saskia Bogman SR
3) Aubrey Nguyen FR 4) Jordan Shows SR

26.43 54.30 26.25 56.04
26.43 55.73 25.15 53.88

9 3:41.48Mark Keppel
1) Tara Cuan SO 2) Yida Wang JR
3) Jodie Yu JR 4) Michelle Martin FR

27.18 56.83 25.30 53.05
27.47 56.59 26.28 55.01

10 3:41.74Diamond Bar
1) Tiffany Cheng SR 2) Jenna Lloyd SO
3) Vanessa Cheng JR 4) Kathleen Gani FR

26.67 55.04 26.37 55.33
27.16 56.90 26.14 54.47

11 3:42.01Walnut
1) Emily Honng FR 2) Sarah Le JR
3) Nicole Phan SR 4) Theresa Lo JR

26.61 55.35 26.89 55.51
27.46 57.58 25.96 53.57

12 3:42.22Santiago/C
1) Brooke Miles SO 2) Madison Delgado SR
3) Hannah Elliot FR 4) Joyce Kim SR

26.30 54.27 27.03 56.49
26.40 55.61 26.55 55.85

13 3:43.42West Torrance
1) Cindy Ngo SO 2) Valerie Ng FR
3) Ksenia Afonicheva SO 4) Christina Ngo JR

26.09 54.29 27.75 58.59
25.95 54.79 27.10 55.75

14 3:43.57Murrieta Valley
1) Abi Auer JR 2) Nicole Little SO
3) Emilee White SR 4) Vivian Louviere JR

26.49 55.04 27.24 57.24
27.26 56.51 26.19 54.78

15 3:44.68Beverly Hills
1) Lorien Orpelli JR 2) Jamie Dodd SO
3) Allie Kahn SR 4) Amy Okada SO

26.37 56.23 27.55 57.35
28.09 59.66 24.96 51.44

16 3:44.69Redondo Union
1) Haley Winn FR 2) Lauren Nielsen FR
3) Kathryn Doyle FR 4) Elle Inscore JR

27.72 58.22 27.67 57.89
26.12 54.87 25.13 53.71

17 3:44.98Wilson/LB
1) Devon Beebe JR 2) Eileen Salsgiver SO
3) Sarah Sheldon SO 4) Jessica King SO

27.46 56.92 26.96 56.71
26.89 56.54 26.29 54.81

18 3:45.01Upland
1) Sonia Wang JR 2) Danielle Kline SO
3) Maddie Budds JR 4) Lexi Rybaki JR

24.53 50.45 27.83 58.14
27.33 58.56 26.91 57.86

19 3:45.33Claremont
1) Mary Hanna SO 2) Samantha Duran FR
3) Makenna Betrand FR 4) Katrina Strash FR

28.52 58.60 25.67 54.06
27.84 58.85 25.45 53.82

20 3:45.48Chaparral
1) Megan Kelley FR 2) Kaela Nichols SR
3) Kyla Cooper JR 4) Lauren Wood JR

27.09 56.08 27.56 58.01
26.50 55.36 27.12 56.03

21 3:45.65Arroyo Grande
1) Sarah Parson FR 2) Hannah Parson FR
3) Paige Leonard FR 4) Corryn Haynes SR

27.31 56.25 26.50 55.95
28.03 58.81 25.93 54.64

22 3:46.82Paso Robles
1) Amanda Oliver SR 2) Lauren Reed JR
3) Sierra Mosely SR 4) Kasey Moffitt FR

27.48 56.34 26.99 57.57
27.14 56.57 27.17 56.34

23 3:46.97Cypress
1) Noelle Yoon SO 2) Taylor Dufour SO
3) Dana Ramos SR 4) Rachel Privett SR

27.05 59.12 24.41 54.40
27.00 56.81 26.78 56.64

24 3:47.12Great Oak
1) Emily Moore SO 2) Mika Thompson JR
3) Tara Prentice FR 4) Raegan Castillo JR

27.30 57.05 27.58 57.36
27.40 57.16 26.80 55.55

25 3:47.46Troy
1) Emma Armstrong SR 2) Jessica Harris SR
3) Ashley Beck SO 4) Hana Claesson SO

27.10 57.12 27.02 56.79
27.24 56.82 26.82 56.73

26 3:48.74San Luis Obispo
1) Julia Donath SO 2) Vanessa Ericson SR
3) Katie Done SO 4) Gabrielle Penvenne JR

28.57 59.40 28.27 58.22
27.70 57.65 25.57 53.47

27 3:49.32Temecula Valley
1) Victoria Dunbar SR 2) Dana Lee FR
3) Paige Hopkins SR 4) Madeline Holcomb JR

27.73 57.17 27.54 57.79
27.23 58.25 26.96 56.11
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 23  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
28 3:49.35Santa Monica

1) Sophia Nahass FR 2) Natalie Gold FR
3) Isabella Siering FR 4) Cathy Gomez SO

26.90 56.77 28.33 1:00.03
26.90 57.01 26.66 55.54

29 3:49.89Lakewood
1) Sarah Hernandez SO 2) Samantha Emig SO
3) Giselle Rodriguez FR 4) Erin Khong FR

27.58 58.03 26.71 57.83
26.49 56.46 27.47 57.57

30 3:50.27Mira Costa
1) Giulianna Franco SR 2) Annika Gilboy SO
3) Kjahna O SR 4) Shannon O'Brien FR

27.39 57.74 28.40 59.92
26.96 56.22 27.05 56.39

31 3:51.02Righetti
1) Kaybree Albright JR 2) Ellyn Clardy SO
3) Haley Kang SO 4) Casey Kennemann SR

28.21 57.76 28.68 1:01.28
27.80 57.52 25.75 54.46

32 3:51.19Yorba Linda
1) Beeta Fatehimaneah JR 2) Amy Castellano SO
3) Adelaide Troung JR 4) Taylor Best SO

26.85 55.99 28.17 58.41
27.93 59.84 27.54 56.95

33 3:54.38Atascadero
1) Rachel Donati SO 2) Alani Rinkenberger SO
3) Courtney McCarthy JR 4) Maddie Burchfield FR

28.35 59.39 28.23 58.42
28.61 59.43 27.38 57.14

34 3:55.97Palos Verdes
1) Kirsten Gargas SR 2) Stephanie Hauschildt JR
3) Ashley LaGue SR 4) Kaitlin Leimbach SR

26.95 56.81 28.98 1:00.73
27.49 58.77 27.61 59.66

35 4:00.76Vista Murrieta
1) Abbey Kerr SO 2) Alyssa Serrano FR
3) Michal Parris SO 4) Isabel Rack FR

28.39 59.85 28.49 59.99
28.40 1:00.12 28.87 1:00.80

36 4:03.79Millikan
1) Codie Brodeur JR 2) Bethany Martin JR
3) Kennedy Conroy JR 4) Casey Taves SR

29.83 1:02.23 28.77 1:00.82
29.33 1:01.29 28.41 59.45

Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity
Div 2 Meet: 3:04.14 ! Los Osos2013

J Strong, N Bell, M Forbes, K Coan
Nat'l HS Rec: 2:54.43 * Jacksonville Bolles (FL)2012

Murphy, Condorelli, Booth, Schooling

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 3:06.57Los Osos
1) Kyle Coan SR 2) Brian Whittington JR
3) Jared Strong SR 4) Michael Forbes SR

21.82 45.11 22.61 47.76
22.96 48.15 21.68 45.55

2 3:11.85Santiago/C
1) Bryan Smiley JR 2) Preston Perkins SR
3) Henry Hyun SO 4) Tanner Shore JR

23.53 48.35 23.19 48.79
22.88 47.42 22.68 47.29

3 3:13.56Walnut
1) Jerry Chen SO 2) Derek Wan SO
3) Gary Ying SR 4) Derek Kao SR

23.70 49.41 23.23 48.27
23.25 49.10 22.50 46.78

4 3:13.66Murrieta Valley
1) Ian Fitzsimmons JR 2) Jack Hartwell JR
3) Adrian Gutierrez JR 4) Decker Dempsey JR

23.81 49.41 23.29 49.69
22.78 48.18 21.93 46.38

5 3:13.89Crescenta Valley
1) Eddie Gallehugh SO 2) Hyunsung Kim SO
3) Eric Park JR 4) Edward Yi JR

23.58 48.72 24.04 50.29
22.81 48.18 22.22 46.70

6 3:14.23Rowland
1) Michael Wang JR 2) Vincent Edwards SR
3) Raymond Lam JR 4) Andrew Phan JR

22.09 45.80 24.04 50.13
24.15 50.27 23.05 48.03

7 3:14.30Arroyo Grande
1) Zachary Stevens SR 2) Chris Dichmann SO
3) David Malouf JR 4) Hissam El-Effendi SR

23.59 48.63 24.13 50.35
23.14 48.37 21.96 46.95

8 3:14.36Kennedy
1) Rodrigo Baca SO 2) Zachary Minott JR
3) Danny Eun SR 4) Ryan Kao SR

23.52 48.94 24.15 49.92
23.79 49.98 22.22 45.52

9 3:14.54Lakewood
1) Nick Bustamante JR 2) Timothy Valdez JR
3) Michael Talag SO 4) Daniel McArthur JR

23.31 47.83 24.35 50.85
23.41 49.98 22.12 45.88
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam
10 3:15.09King

1) Matthew Holland FR 2) Steven Valiente SR
3) Luke Ritter JR 4) Derrick Chun JR

23.93 49.50 23.64 49.04
23.38 48.92 22.93 47.63

11 3:15.77Damien
1) Dante Bush SR 2) Chase Travisano FR
3) Adam Nelson SR 4) Richie Campbell SO

23.56 49.01 23.07 47.86
23.40 49.82 23.27 49.08

12 3:16.08Ayala
1) Andrew Benson FR 2) Aaron Lee FR
3) RJ Renteria SO 4) Hunter Sa-Nguansap SO

24.58 50.54 23.60 50.21
23.07 48.53 22.02 46.80

13 3:16.94Sonora
1) Ben Blevins-Boor FR 2) Alex Deweese JR
3) Ryan Covarrubias SR 4) Mitchell Choi JR

23.12 47.91 24.13 49.19
23.07 49.87 24.11 49.97

14 3:16.95Poly/LB
1) Lee Puckett SR 2) Dylan McCarthy JR
3) Ryan Rockenbach SR 4) Ryan Sar SR

23.71 49.10 24.23 51.07
23.52 48.89 22.92 47.89

15 3:17.33Righetti
1) Colter Knight SR 2) Jordan Tomooka SO
3) Austin Nims SO 4) Lukas Sheckherd JR

23.44 48.65 23.42 49.24
23.71 48.85 24.03 50.59

16 3:17.97Valencia/P
1) Coleman Engstrom SR 2) Adam Lipshin SR
3) Nikhil Shah SR 4) Mitchell Joppru SR

23.90 49.14 23.56 49.80
23.83 50.24 23.04 48.79

17 3:19.80Arcadia
1) Anderson Chen SR 2) Solomon Kwon JR
3) Daniel Chao JR 4) Tenny Chong FR

24.57 50.42 24.37 51.06
23.90 50.21 23.66 48.11

18 3:19.85Cypress
1) Luis Malpica JR 2) Nathan Panter JR
3) Brian Vo SR 4) William Nguyen JR

23.98 49.92 24.33 50.83
23.46 50.35 23.25 48.75

19 3:19.88Wilson/LB
1) Brock Gordon SR 2) Kai Pierce JR
3) Albert Riley SR 4) Daniel Shrout JR

23.35 49.37 23.77 49.33
24.24 50.99 24.16 50.19

20 3:20.76South Hills
1) Dilan Teodoro SO 2) Phillip Wu FR
3) Carlos Garcia JR 4) Ortiz Nicholas SO

24.41 50.42 24.36 50.29
24.47 51.06 23.45 48.99

21 3:20.93Redondo Union
1) David Thomas SR 2) Anthony Dupin de Saint Cyr 
3) Jonathan Ortiz SR 4) Jack Bradford JR

24.22 49.91 24.22 50.71
24.19 51.56 23.18 48.75

22 3:21.25Peninsula
1) Nicholas Gardner SO 2) Will Abele SO
3) Ryan Snaguski SO 4) Michael Wu SO

24.69 51.71 24.81 51.46
23.47 49.17 23.15 48.91

23 3:21.35Great Oak
1) Ben Forsberg FR 2) Lawrie German SO
3) Andres Perkins JR 4) Peter Kemper JR

24.30 50.33 23.59 49.56
24.24 51.42 23.65 50.04

24 3:21.72San Luis Obispo
1) Evan Holtz SR 2) Tim Maas SR
3) Taylor Gater SR 4) Tyler Andree SR

24.57 50.61 24.21 50.66
24.13 50.44 24.03 50.01

25 3:22.43La Quinta/LQ
1) Trent Rubio SR 2) Kennedy Strong SR
3) Bryce Ramos SR 4) Aaron Lowell SR

24.10 50.39 23.50 50.78
24.68 52.20 22.73 49.06

26 3:22.50Millikan
1) Anthony Modica SR 2) Garrett Arnsparger SR
3) Ryan Spalding SR 4) Mark Denison JR

24.46 51.14 24.11 50.58
24.15 50.33 24.14 50.45

27 3:22.70Paso Robles
1) Matt Dodds JR 2) Mitchell Iunker SO
3) Simon Schoennauer SR 4) Taylor Page SR

24.93 51.68 23.81 50.49
24.58 51.97 23.16 48.56

28 3:23.51Vista Murrieta
1) Benjamin Vanderhyden SO 2) Tucker Wetherbee SR
3) Reese Koltvet SR 4) Evyn Kelleher SO

24.22 51.04 23.97 51.62
24.07 50.51 24.03 50.34

29 3:23.80Corona
1) Christopher Frazee SR 2) Steven Schlosser JR
3) Ciscoreaksme Kay FR 4) Maiycon Kay SR

23.82 49.63 24.53 50.89
24.74 52.04 24.28 51.24
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Results - CIF DIV 2 Swimming Prelims
Preliminaries ...   (Event 24  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsi

 RelayTeam Prelim Time
30 3:24.40Troy

1) Andres Frausto FR 2) Andrew Cai JR
3) Jared Lee SO 4) Elliot Cha SO

24.06 50.06 24.06 51.33
24.65 52.38 24.19 50.63

31 3:24.52Burroughs/Burban
1) Dexter Brown JR 2) Ryan Donahoe SO
3) Derick Duran FR 4) Brian Beckman JR

24.79 50.14 23.91 50.86
24.28 52.33 24.23 51.19

32 3:24.60Rancho Cucamonga
1) Tristan Henry SR 2) Connor Panse JR
3) Bryant Fascio SR 4) Parker Chorich SR

24.79 53.07 24.82 52.23
22.97 47.52 24.47 51.78

33 3:25.74Santa Monica
1) Dimitry Zhevelv JR 2) Brandon Bertolino SO
3) Ryan Keith SO 4) Brendan Casey SR

24.36 51.19 24.21 49.81
24.61 52.27 25.27 52.47

34 3:25.81Beverly Hills
1) Mason Segal SR 2) Choi Daniel SO
3) Seong Min Youn SO 4) Michael Fox JR

24.46 50.40 24.55 51.53
24.60 51.99 25.05 51.89

35 3:27.83Mira Costa
1) Michael Portis SO 2) Mark Warnecke FR
3) Forrest Wu JR 4) Ian Campbell SO

24.33 51.22 25.10 52.33
26.38 54.03 24.02 50.25

--- DQMark Keppel
Early take-off swimmer #3

1) Crosley Wong JR 2) Brandon Lam FR
3) Justin Tang JR 4) Justin Chiu SR

23.88 49.89 23.79 49.84
24.13 50.22 22.62 47.33


